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Stakeholders for the Comprehensive Plan Housing Element Update 
May 2, 2024 

Organization Contact Info Interest Notes 

Black Alliance of Thurston 
County 

BlackAllianceThurstonCounty@gmail.com Local, DEIB, Nonprofit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

Boys and Girls Club of 
Thurston County 

Shellica Trevino 

strevino@bgctc.org 
info@bgctc.org 

Local, Youth, Nonprofit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Applied for 2024 
Tumwater CDGB funds. 

Center for Independence- 
Lakewood 

info@cfi-wa.org Local, Seniors, Nonprofit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

Cielo – Centro Integral 
Educativo Latino de 
Olympia 

(360) 709-0931 

info@cieloprograms.org 

Local, DEIB, Nonprofit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

CYS – Community Youth 
Services 

(360) 943-0780 

Nikki Brown, Chief Program Officer 

nbrown@communityyouthservices.org 

Victoria Wortberg, Community Engagement 
Director 

vwortberg@communityyouthservices.org 

Local, Youth, Services, 
Emergency Provider, 
Nonprofit 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

 

 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

Egyhop contact@egyhop.org Local, DEIB, Nonprofit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

Hispanics Roundtable – La 
Mesa Redonda 

Hispanic@HispanicRoundtable.org Local, DEIB, Nonprofit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

mailto:BlackAllianceThurstonCounty@gmail.com
mailto:strevino@bgctc.org
mailto:info@bgctc.org
mailto:info@cfi-wa.org
mailto:info@cieloprograms.org
mailto:nbrown@communityyouthservices.org
mailto:vwortberg@communityyouthservices.org
mailto:contact@egyhop.org
mailto:Hispanic@HispanicRoundtable.org
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Organization Contact Info Interest Notes 

Homes First Trudy Soucoup, Director 

ceo@homesfirst.org 

Local, Developer, Provider, 
Nonprofit 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Met with on April 
24, 2024. 

Interfaith Works (360) 357-7224 

office@interfaith-works.org 

Local, Services, Emergency 
Provider, Nonprofit 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

Landlords Todd Monohon 

todd@olyrents.com 

Local, Provider, Profit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Met with on May 
2, 2024. 

League of Women’s Voters LWV@LWVThurston.org Local, Services, Nonprofit Sent email invitation May 
2, 2024, no response. 

Mountain View Church Pastor Chad Johnson 

cjohnson@mvcnlife.org 

Maegan Cote (volunteer who organizes the 
satellite food bank there) 

maegancote@yahoo.com 

Local, Services, Nonprofit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Met with on April 
24, 2024. 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Met with on April 
18, 2024. 

OBEE Credit Union Andrew Downin, President and CEO 

 

Local, Services, Profit  

Oly Democratic Socialists of 
America (DSA) 
Tenants Rights Group 
O4A 

Dave Toler 

tolerd@gmail.com 

Local, Tenants, Nonprofit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Met with on May 
2, 2024. 

OlyFed Josh Deck, President and CEO Local, Services, Profit  

mailto:ceo@homesfirst.org
mailto:office@interfaith-works.org
mailto:todd@olyrents.com
mailto:LWV@LWVThurston.org
mailto:cjohnson@mvcnlife.org
mailto:maegancote@yahoo.com
mailto:tolerd@gmail.com
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Oly Indivisible Lisa Ornstein 

Olympia.indivisible@gmail.com 

Local, DEIB, Nonprofit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

Olympia Master Builders Jessie Simmons, Government Affairs Director 

ga@omb.org 

Local, Developer, Profit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Met with on April 
15, 2024 

Parents Organizing for 
Welfare and 
Economic Rights 

(360) 352-9716 

info@mamapower.org 

Local, DEIB, Nonprofit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

Resident Action at Western 
Plaza Mobile Home 
Park and Urban 
Indians Northwest 

Kyle Lucas, Chair 

(360) 464-0085 

kyletaylorlucas@msn.com 

Warren Hoffman 

Crabby99@comcast.net 

Local, Tenants, Nonprofit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Met with on April 
25, 2024 

Rob Rice Homes Rob Rice 

rob@robricehomes.com 

Local, Developer, Profit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

SEIU 774 (Long-Term Care 
Workers Union) 

mrc@seiu775.org or press@seiu775.org Local, Services, Seniors, 
Nonprofit 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

Senior Services for South 
Sound 

Brian Windrope, Executive 

bwindrope@southsoundseniors.org 

Local, Services, Seniors, 
Nonprofit 

Sent email invitation April 
29, 2024.  Met with on 
May 2, 2024 

mailto:Olympia.indivisible@gmail.com
mailto:ga@omb.org
mailto:info@mamapower.org
mailto:kyletaylorlucas@msn.com
mailto:Crabby99@comcast.net
mailto:rob@robricehomes.com
mailto:mrc@seiu775.org
mailto:press@seiu775.org
mailto:bwindrope@southsoundseniors.org
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South Puget Sound 
Community College 

Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Center 

Jasmin Faulk-Dickerson, Director of Diversity 

(360) 596-5324 

jfaulk-dickerson@spscc.edu 

[Note: Dawn Fry’s son also works in this 
office if we do not get any response from 
Jasmin.] 

Student Life 

Electra Gupton, Director of Student Life 

(360) 596-5217 

egupton@spscc.edu 

Local, Services, Youth, 
Nonprofit 

 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

 

 

 

 

 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

South Sound Habitat for 
Humanity 

Elizabeth Walker, Chief Executive Officer 

elizabeth@spshabitat.org 

Local, Developer, Nonprofit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

Standing Up for Racial 
Justice Olympia 

olympiasurj@gmail.com Local, DEIB, Nonprofit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

mailto:jfaulk-dickerson@spscc.edu
mailto:egupton@spscc.edu
mailto:elizabeth@spshabitat.org
mailto:olympiasurj@gmail.com
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Thurston County Chamber 
of Commerce 

David Schaffert 

dschaffert@thurstonchamber.com 

Doug Mah 

Doug@DougMahAssociates.com 

Tessa Smith 

Tessa@ArtisansGroup.com 

Local, Developer, Profit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Met with on April 
18, 2024, and presented at 
the April 19, 2024, 
Chamber meeting. 

 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Met with on April 
18, 2024, and presented at 
the April 19, 2024, 
Chamber meeting. 

Thurston County Realtors 
Association 

Chris Lester, Government Affairs Director 

360.491.391 

chris@tctitle.net 

Kim Piper, Realtor 

360.402.0150 

kim@kimpiper.com 

Mark Makoto Kitabayashi, Realtor 

360.888.2210 

mark@windermere.com 

Local, Provider, Profit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Met with on April 
22, 2024. 

 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Met with on April 
22, 2024. 

 

 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Met with on April 
22, 2024. 

Thurston County Veterans 
Assistance Program 

tcveterans@co.thurston.wa.us Local, Services, Veterans, 
Nonprofit 

Sent email invitation April 
29, 2024. 

mailto:dschaffert@thurstonchamber.com
mailto:Doug@DougMahAssociates.com
mailto:Tessa@ArtisansGroup.com
mailto:chris@tctitle.net
mailto:kim@kimpiper.com
mailto:mark@windermere.com
mailto:tcveterans@co.thurston.wa.us
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Thurston Housing Authority Craig Chance, Executive Director 

360-918-5828 

CraigC@hatc.org 

Local, Developer, Provider, 
Nonprofit 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

mailto:CraigC@hatc.org
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Thurston Thrives – Housing 

Team 

Josefina Magaña, Thurston Thrives Director 

(360) 357-3362 

jmagana@thurstonchamber.com 

 

Rental Housing Work Group 

 

Senior Housing Team 

Anna Schlecht, Lead 

annaschlecht@gmail.com 

 

Affordable Housing Team 

Jerry Bustamante, Lead 

jerry@thurstonhousinglandtrust.org 

 

Also, with Thurston Housing Land Trust: 

Thea LaCross 

operations@thurstonhousinglandtrust.org 

Rebeca Potasnik 

rebeca@thurstonhousinglandtrust.org 

Local, Services, Nonprofit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

 

 

 

 

 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

 

 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Met with on April 
26, 2024. 

 

 

 

 

Met with on April 26, 
2024. 

Met with on April 26, 
2024. 

Met with on April 26, 
2024. 

mailto:jmagana@thurstonchamber.com
mailto:annaschlecht@gmail.com
mailto:jerry@thurstonhousinglandtrust.org
mailto:operations@thurstonhousinglandtrust.org
mailto:rebeca@thurstonhousinglandtrust.org
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Robin Downey 

robin@thurstonhousinglandtrust.org 

Timberland Regional Library Timberland Regional Library 

415 Tumwater Boulevard SW 

Tumwater, WA 98501-5799 

360.943.5001 | 1.877.284.6237 

asklib@trl.org 

Lily Grant, Library Manager 

(360) 943-7790 ext. 2761 

lgrant@trl.org 

Bernard Weathersbee, Assistance Library 
Manager 

bweathersbee@trl.org  

Local, Services, Nonprofit  

 

 

 

 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Met with on April 
12, 2024. 

 

 

Met with on April 12, 
2024. 

Together! Sierra Abrams (she/her), Co-Executive 
Director – Systems Change 

(360) 999.0540 

sabrams@watogether.org 

Vanessa Hurst, Program Manager – Host 
Homes 

vhurst@watogether.org 

Local, Services, DEIB, 
Youth, Nonprofit 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Met with on April 
25, 2024, with Tumwater 
School District. 

mailto:robin@thurstonhousinglandtrust.org
mailto:asklib@trl.org
mailto:lgrant@trl.org
mailto:bweathersbee@trl.org
mailto:sabrams@watogether.org
mailto:vhurst@watogether.org
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Tumwater Chamber of 
Commerce 

Gabe Toma, President 

gabe@woodlawn-funeralhome.com 

 

Local, Provider, Profit  

Tumwater School District Equity Advisory Committee 

Becky Parsons, TSD Homeless Liaison 

becky.parsons@tumwater.k12.wa.us 

Terri Turner 

(360) 709-7056 

terri.turner@tumwater.k12.wa.us 

Rental Assistance – Partnered with Together! 

Local, Services, Youth, 
Nonprofit 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024. 

 

 

Met with on April 25, 
2024, with Together! 

Vine Street Investors Glenn Wells, Director 

glennwellsarchitect@gmail.com 

Local, Developer, Profit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

YMCA Jake Grater, Executive Director 

graterj@ssymca.net 

Local, Services, Youth, 
Nonprofit 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

YWCA Alli Ewing, Co-Executive Director, Community 
Engagement 

aewing@ywcaofolympia.org 

Local, Services, Youth, 
Nonprofit 

Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024, no response. 

mailto:gabe@woodlawn-funeralhome.com
mailto:becky.parsons@tumwater.k12.wa.us
mailto:terri.turner@tumwater.k12.wa.us
mailto:glennwellsarchitect@gmail.com
mailto:graterj@ssymca.net
mailto:aewing@ywcaofolympia.org
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Washington Homeowner 
Resource Center 

Raquel Munguia, Program and Partnership 
Coordinator 

(509) 259-4669 

raquel@homeownership-wa.org 

info@homeownership-wa.org 

Elizabeth Perez 

Elizabeth@homeownership-wa.org 

State, Services, Nonprofit Sent email invitation April 
3, 2024.  Met with on April 
25, 2024. 

 

mailto:raquel@homeownership-wa.org
mailto:info@homeownership-wa.org
mailto:Elizabeth@homeownership-wa.org

